FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



11-16-2000



101518004

**U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

INIZXIAN

PATENTS ONLY										
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).										
<b>Submission</b>	Type	Cor	nveyance Type	e						
XX New			Assignment	Ш	Securi	ity Agree	ment			
Resubmis Document	sion (Non-Recordation)	XX	License		Chang	e of Nam	е			
Correction Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #		Merger	U.S.	Other Gove	rnment				
Corrective Reel #	Frame #			ONLY b	oy U.S. G ntal File	overnment /	٦Ť	et File		
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date										
Name (line 1)	RAYTHEON							Month Day Year 08 16 99		
Name (line 2)								Function Date		
Second Party								Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)										
Name (line 2)					·					
Receiving Pa	arty		Mai	rk if add	ditional	names of r	eceivin	g parties attached		
Name (line 1)	UNITED STATES OF AMI	ERIC	A AS REPRES	SENTI	ED			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	BY THE SECRETARY OF	THE	C ARMY					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)								of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)								Assignment)		
Address (line 3)	WASHINGTON City	D	) . C . State/Country			20310 Zip C				
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Ac	idre	SS Enter for	r the fir	st Recei	ving Party	only.			
Name [						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Address (line 1)										
Address (line 2)										
Address (line 3)										
Address (line 4)										
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY										
	AMERICAN CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE STAT							•		
**************************************										

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to.

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 011234 FRAME: 0971** 

Name U.S. ARMY COMMUNICATIONS—ELECTRONICS COMMAND  Address (line 1) ATTN: RMSEL—LG—L (MICHAEL ZELENKA)  Address (line 2) FORT MONMOUTH, NJ 07703—5010  Address (line 2) FORT MONMOUTH, NJ 07703—5010  Address (line 4) Address (lin	FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B		Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Address (ine 1) ATTN: AMSEL_LC_L (MICHAEL ZELENKA)  Address (ine 2) FORT MONMOUTH, N.J. 07703-5010  Address (ine 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)  08/540,733 Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s)  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number on the patent Application was Month Day Year signed by the first named associating inventor.  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number pCT P	Correspond	ent Name and	Address Are	ea Code and Telep	hone Number (732	2) 532-4112			
Address (line 2)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s)  Bart Number(s) Patent Number(s)  Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)  Bart Number(s)  Patent Number(s)  P	Name	U.S. ARMY	COMMUNICAT	IONS-ELECTRO	NICS COMMAND				
Address (line a)  Address (line a)  Pages	Address (line 1)	ATTN: AM	MSEL-LG-L (	MICHAEL ZELE	NKA)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Address (line 2)	FORT MONN	O UN, HTUO	7703-5010					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)									
including any attachments.  Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Address (line 4)								
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number(s)  08/540,733	Pages		• •	f the attached cor	nveyance document	# 4			
Patent Application Number(s)    08/540,733	• •	Number(s) or I	Patent Number	•					
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was   Month Day Year		• •		Number (DO NOT ENT		• • •			
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was bound in the first named executing inventor.  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number PCT		<del></del>	umber(s)	<u> </u>	Patent Nun	iber(s)			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number Only if a U.S. Application Number PCT has not been assigned.  Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved.  Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  GEORGE B. TERESCHUK  PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PC	00/340,/3	23							
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number Only if a U.S. Application Number PCT has not been assigned.  Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved.  Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  GEORGE B. TERESCHUK  PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PC									
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number Only if a U.S. Application Number PCT has not been assigned.  Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved.  Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  GEORGE B. TERESCHUK  PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PC		1		<del></del>					
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.  Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1  Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-2201  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes				lication, enter the date	the patent application was	Month Day Year			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT As not been assigned.  Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Enclosed Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 19-2201  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes EX No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Patent Coop	eration Treaty	(PCT)			1			
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1  Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-2201  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes KX No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			number		PCT	PCT			
Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  Yes XX No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	•				РСТ	PCT			
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  Yes XX No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Number of P	Properties	Enter the total nu	mber of propertie	s involved. #	1			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  Yes XX No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  GEORGE B. TERESCHUK  J. J	Fee Amount	F	ee Amount for Pr	operties Listed (3	7 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	.00			
Deposit Account Number: # 19-2201  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  GEORGE B. TERESCHUK  Deposit Account Number: # 19-2201  No  No  No  Original document or true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Deposit	Account		•					
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit accoupt are authorized, as indicated herein.  GEORGE B. TERESCHUK  JUNEAU  10/19/2001	(Enter for	payment by deposit a				-2201			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit accoupt are authorized, as indicated herein.  GEORGE B. TERESCHUK  JUNEAU  10/19/2001			Author	ization to charge ac	Iditional fees: Yes	XX No			
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit accoupt are authorized, as indicated herein.  GEORGE B. TERESCHUK  JUNEAU  10/19/2001	Statement a	nd Signature							
Jest for the state of the state	attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit accoupt are authorized, as								
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	GEORGE B	. TERESCHUK	L	mal L	neshb	10/19/2000			
			9	Signature		Date			

## CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT AND POWER TO INSPECT

PD-95034

Application Title: THERMAL IMAGING DEVICE WITH SELECTIVELY REPLACEABLE

TELESCOPIC LENSES AND AUTOMATIC LENS IDENTIFICATION

Inventor(s): Richard Chin, Gary Mladjan, Stephan Shaffer, Conrad Stenton

Serial Number: 08/540,733

Contract: DAAB07-91-C-K254

Filing Date: October 11, 1995

Contractor: \*

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause (FAR) 52.227-12 dated June 1989, included in Contract DAAB07-91-C-K254, with Department of the Army which clause includes the communications satellite paragraph of DAR 7-302.23(g).

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this

16 \_ \_ day of \_\_\_

ATTEST:

ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL

RAYTHEON COMPANY

Chief Patent Counsel

REEL: 011234 FRAME: 0973

<sup>\*</sup> The Contractor has changed its name from Hughes Electronics to Raytheon Company.

## CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT AND POWER TO INSPECT

PD-95034

Application Title: THERMAL IMAGING DEVICE WITH SELECTIVELY REPLACEABLE

TELESCOPIC LENSES AND AUTOMATIC LENS IDENTIFICATION

Inventor(s): Richard Chin, Gary Mladjan, Stephan Shaffer, Conrad Stenton

Serial Number: 08/540,733

Contract: DAAB07-91-C-K254

Filing Date: October 11, 1995

Contractor: \*

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause (FAR) 52.227-12 dated June 1989, included in Contract DAAB07-91-C-K254, with Department of the Army which clause includes the communications satellite paragraph of DAR 7-302.23(g).

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1999

ATTEST:

JOHN W KAPPLES

ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL

**RAYTHEON COMPANY** 

Glenn H. Lenzen, Jr.

Chief Patent Counsel

2000 E. El Segundo Blvd. P.O. Box 902, El Segundo, CA 90245-0902 (310) 647-3214

> PATENT REEL: 011234 FRAME: 0974

<sup>\*</sup> The Contractor has changed its name from Hughes Electronics to Raytheon Company.